
APPENDIX “B” 
To Procedural Order No. 6 

EB-2008-0381 
PILs Combined Proceeding 

LIST OF INTERVENORS 
 

Last Update: October 26, 2009 
 

   
 Intervenors Rep. And Address for Service 
   
1.  School Energy Coalition 

(Schools) 
Mr. Bob Williams 
Schools 
Co-ordinator 
Ontario Education Services Corporation 
c/o Ontario Public School Boards’ Association 
439 University Avenue, 18th Floor 
Toronto ON  M5G 1Y8 
Tel: 416 340-2540 
Fax: 416 340-7571 
Email:  bwilliams@opsba.org  

   
 AND Mr. Jay Shepherd 

Counsel for Schools 
Shibley Righton LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
700 - 250 University Avenue 
Toronto ON  M5H 3E5 
Tel: 416 214-5224 
Fax: 416 214-5424 
Email:  jay.shepherd@shibleyrighton.com  

   
2.  Vulnerable Energy Consumers 

Coalition 
(VECC)  

Mr. Michael Buonaguro 
Counsel for VECC 
c/o Public Interest Advocacy Centre  
34 King Street East, Suite 1102 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
Tel: 416 767-1666 
Fax: 416 348-0641 
Email: mbuonaguro@piac.ca  

   
 AND Mr. Bill Harper 

Econoalysis Consulting Services 
34 King Street East, Suite 1102 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
Tel: 416 348-0193 
Fax: 416 348-0641 

mailto:bwilliams@opsba.org
mailto:jay.shepherd@shibleyrighton.com
mailto:mbuonaguro@piac.ca
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Email: bharper@econalysis.ca  
   
3.  Consumers Council of Canada 

 
Mr. Robert B. Warren 
Consumers Council of Canada 
The Exchange Tower, Suite 1600 
P.O. Box 480 
Toronto ON  M5X 1J5 
Tel:   416 947-5075 
Fax: 416 365-1876 
Email: rwarren@weirfoulds.com  

   
 AND Ms. Julie Girvan 

c/o Consumers Council of Canada 
2 Penrose Road 
Toronto ON  M4S 1P1 
Tel:   416 322-7936 
Fax:  416 322-9703 
Email: jgirvan@ca.inter.net  
 

   
4.  Energy Probe 

 
Mr. David Macintosh 
Energy Probe 
225 Brunswick Avenue 
Toronto ON  M5S 2M6 
Tel:  416 964-9223  Ext: 235 
Fax:  416 964-8239 
Email: DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com  

   
 AND Mr. Randy Aiken 

Aiken & Associates 
578 McNaughton Ave. West 
Chatham ON  N7L 4J6 
Tel: 519 351-8624 
Fax: 519 351-4331 
Email: raiken@xcelco.on.ca
 

   
5.  Hydro One Networks Inc. 

 
Ms. Anne-Marie Reilly  
Regulatory Coordinator  
Regulatory Affairs  
483 Bay Street  
8th floor south tower  
M5G 2P5  
Hydro One Networks Inc.  
Phone: (416) 345-6482  
regulatory@HydroOne.com

mailto:bharper@econalysis.ca
mailto:rwarren@weirfoulds.com
mailto:jgirvan@ca.inter.net
mailto:DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com
mailto:raiken@xcelco.on.ca
mailto:regulatory@HydroOne.com
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6.  Pollution Probe Foundation 

 
Mr. Jack Gibbons 
Pollution Probe Foundation 
625 Church Street, Suite 402 
Toronto ON  M4Y 2G1 
Tel: 416 926-1907  Ext: 240 
Fax:  416 926-1601 
Email: jgibbons@pollutionprobe.org  

   
 AND Mr. Basil Alexander 

c/o Pollution Probe Foundation 
160 John Street, Suite 300 
Toronto ON  M5V 2E5 
Tel:  416 598-0288 
Fax: 416 598-9520 
Email: basil.alexander@klippensteins.ca  

   
 AND Mr. Murray Klippenstien 

c/o Pollution Probe Foundation 
160 John Street, Suite 300 
Toronto ON  M5V 2E5 
Tel:  416 598-0288 
Fax: 416 598-9520 
Email:  murray.klippenstein@klippensteins.ca  

   
7.  PowerStream Inc. 

 
Ms. Sarah Griffiths 
PowerStream Inc. 
2800 Rutherford Road 
Vaughan ON  L4K 2N9 
Tel:  905 417-6900  Ext: 8138 
Fax:  905 303-2006 
Email: sarah.griffiths@powerstream.ca  
 

   
8. Association of Major Power 

Consumers of Ontario 
Mr. Adam White 
President, AMPCO 
372 Bay Street, Suite 1702 
Toronto ON  M5W 2H9 
Tel. 416 260-0225 
Fax:  416 260-0442 
E-mail: awhite@ampco.org  

   
 AND Mr. Wayne Clark 

SanZoe Consulting Inc. 
25 Priest Avenue 
Minesing ON  L0L 1Y0 

mailto:jgibbons@pollutionprobe.org
mailto:basil.alexander@klippensteins.ca
mailto:murray.klippenstein@klippensteins.ca
mailto:sarah.griffiths@powerstream.ca
mailto:awhite@ampco.org
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Tel. 705 728-3284 
Fax: 705 721-0974 
E-mail: wayne.clark@xplornet.com  

   
 AND Mr. Tom Adams 

Tel:  416 834-7442 
E-mail: tom.adams.energy@gmail.com  
 

   
9. Veridian Connections Inc. 

 
Ms. Laurie McLorg 
Manager of Corporate Planning 
Veridian Connections Inc. 
55 Taunton Road East 
Ajax, Ontario 
L1T 3V3 
Phone: 905-427-9870, extension 2230 
Email: lmclorg@veridian.on.ca 
 

   
 AND Mr. Stephen Zebrowski 

Regulatory and Key Projects Analyst 
Veridian Connections Inc. 
55 Taunton Road East 
Ajax, Ontario 
L1T 3V3 
Phone: 905-427-9870, extension 3274 
Email: szebrowski@veridian.on.ca 
 

   
10. Toronto Hydro Energy Services 

Inc. 
 

Mr. Colin McLorg 
Toronto Hydro Energy Services Inc. 
14 Carlton Street 
Toronto, ON 
M5B 1K5 
 
Tel: 416-542-2513 
Fax: 416-542-2776 
Email: regulatoryaffairs@torontohydro.com

   
11. Waterloo North Hydro Inc. Ms. Chris Amos 

Waterloo North Hydro Inc. 
PO Box 640 
300 Northfield Drive East  
Waterloo ON N2J 4A3 
 
Tel: 519-888-5541 

mailto:wayne.clark@xplornet.com
mailto:tom.adams.energy@gmail.com
mailto:regulatoryaffairs@torontohydro.com
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Email: camos@wnhydro.com  
 

   
12. Whitby Hydro Electric Corporation Ms. Ramona Abi-Rashed  

Treasurer  
Whitby Hydro Electric Corporation  
100 Taunton Rd. E.  
P.O. Box 59  
Whitby, ON L1N 5R8  
 
Tel: (905) 668-5878 Ext. 256  
Email: rabirashed@whitbyhydro.on.ca 
 

   
13. Electricity Distributors 

Association “EDA” 
 

Mr. Dev Pasumarty 
Policy Analyst  
EDA 
3700 Steeles Ave. W., Suite 1100, 
Vaughan, Ontario 
L4L 8K8 
 
Tel 905.265.5300 
Fax 905.265.5301 
E-mail: dpasumarty@eda-on.ca
 

   
14. Kitchener-Wilmot Hydro Inc. Ms. Margaret Nanninga, MBA, CGA  

Manager of Regulatory and Financial Services 
Kitchener-Wilmot Hydro Inc.   
P.O.Box 9010 
301 Victoria Street South 
Kitchener, Ontario 
N2G 4L2 
 
Phone: (519) 745-4774 Ext. 220  
Fax: (519) 745-3631  
Email:  mnanninga@kwhydro.on.ca  
 

   
15. Horizon Utilities Corporation 

 
Ms. Indy J. Butany-DeSouza 
Vice President, Regulatory & Government 
Affairs  
Horizon Utilities Corporation 
55 John Street North, Box 2249 
Hamilton, ON  L8N 3E4 
 

mailto:dpasumarty@eda-on.ca
mailto:mnanninga@kwhydro.on.ca
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Tel: (905) 317-4765 
Cel: (416) 451-1822 
Email: indy.butany@horizonutilities.com

   
16. Hydro One Brampton Networks Mr. Scott Miller 

Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc.  
175 Sandalwood Pkwy West  
Brampton, Ontario L7A 1E8  
 
Tel: 905-840-6300 
Fax: 905-840-0967 
Email: smiller@hydroonebrampton.com

   
17. Hydro Ottawa Limited –  

EB-2007-0713 
 

Ms. Lynne Anderson 
Chief Regulatory Affairs & 
Government Relations Officer 
Hydro Ottawa Holding Inc. 
3025 Albion Road North 
P.O. Box 8700 
Ottawa Ontario  K1G 3S4 
Tel: 613 738-5499, ext. 527 
Fax: 613 738-5485 
Email lynneanderson@hydroottawa.com  

   
 AND  (COUNSEL) Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 

Suite 3900 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West 
Toronto ON  M5X 1B2 
Fax: 416 863-4592 
 
Mr. Jerry Farrell 
Tel: 416 863-4384 
Email: jerry.farrell@fmc-law.com
 
Ms. Helen T. Newland 
Tel: 416 863-4471 
Email : helen.newland@fmc-law.com

   
18. Sioux Lookout Hydro Inc. – 

EB-2007-0785 
 

Ms. Deanne Kulchyski  
Financial & Regulatory Affairs Officer  
Sioux Lookout Hydro Incorporated  
25 Fifth Ave.  
P.O. Box 908  
Sioux Lookout ON  P8T 1B3  

mailto:indy.butany@horizonutilities.com
mailto:smiller@hydroonebrampton.com
mailto:lynneanderson@hydroottawa.com
mailto:jerry.farrell@fmc-law.com
mailto:helen.newland@fmc-law.com
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Tel: 807 737-3800  
Fax:  807 737-2832  
Email: slhydro@tbaytel.net

   
19. Oshawa PUC Networks Inc.– 

EB-2007-0710 
 

Mr. Phil Martin 
Vice President Finance and Regulatory 
Compliance 
Oshawa PUC Networks Inc. 
100 Simcoe Street South 
Oshawa, ON L1H 7M7 
Tel: 905 723-4626 ext: 5250 
Fax:  905 743-5222 
Email: pmartin@opuc.on.ca

   
20. Wellington North Power Inc.– 

  EB-2007-0693 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Judy Rosebrugh 
Secretary-Treasuer/Administrator 
Wellington North Power Inc. 
P.O. Box 359, 290 Queen Street West 
Mount Forest ON  N0G 2L0 
Tel: 519 323-1710 
Fax: 519 323-2425 
Email: wnp@wellingtonnorthpower.com

   
21.   Rideau St. Lawrence Distribution 

  Inc. –  EB-2007-0762 
 

Mr. John Walsh 
Rideau St. Lawrence Distribution Inc. 
985 Industrial Rd. 
P.O. Box 699 
Prescott ON  K0E 1T0 
Tel: 613 925-3851 
Fax:  613925-0303 
Email: jwalsh@rslu.ca

   
22. Newmarket-Tay Power 

Distribution Ltd.- 
EB-2007-0776 

Mr. Iain Clinton, CA  
Chief Financial Officer  
Newmarket - Tay Power Distribution Ltd.  
590 Steven Court  
Newmarket ON  L3Y 6Z2  
Tel:  905 953-8548 ext 2200 
Fax: 905 953-3930  
Email: iclinton@nmhydro.on.ca
 

   
 

mailto:slhydro@tbaytel.net
mailto:pmartin@opuc.on.ca
mailto:wnp@wellingtonnorthpower.com
mailto:jwalsh@rslu.ca
mailto:iclinton@nmhydro.on.ca

